



Cooperative Research Centres Program

CRC TiME Outstanding Student Award 2024

Nominations are now open for the CRC TiME Outstanding Student Award.

This award will recognise rigorous and unique postgraduate research that will support transformative change for positive mine closure and transition outcomes.

Nominations are open until 5pm AWST on Friday 28 June 2024.

The winner will be announced at the CRC TiME Annual Forum dinner on 20 August in Brisbane.

About the award

Examples of outstanding student activities may include:

- Exceptional engagement with regional communities leading to local benefits
- Actively incorporating First Nations Inclusion Principles
- Impressive stakeholder collaboration with the mining industry, mining engineering technology and services sector, community and/or government stakeholders

The award recipient will prize of \$1500 prize to spend on professional development.

Eligibility criteria

We encourage you to self-nominate. Nominations can also be submitted by partner organisations.

All nominations must meet the following eligibility criteria:

- 1. Nominees must be CRC TiME HDR Top-Up Scholarship holders at the time of nomination.
- 2. Nominees can be from any field of research.

Outstanding Student Award Assessment criteria

Nominations will be assessed based on the following criteria:

- 1. Statement setting out basis of case
- 2. Letters of support or similar evidence of outstanding contribution in areas of regional engagement, First Nations inclusion or stakeholder collaboration
- 3. Attachments supporting the case

How to nominate

- Nominations can be made on the CRC TiME website.
- Please include the details of at least one referee in your nomination email.
- Letters of support or similar evidence should be provided. Supporting documentation and attachments should be emailed to hello@crctime.com.au.

Please contact Professor Tom Measham for further information at hello@crctime.com.au.

Judging panel

The judging panel will be announced soon.

Terms and conditions

CRC TiME reserves all rights to change, amend or cancel the award at any time. Decisions by the panel are final.